
2025 CALENDAR  | ALLAMBIE NETBALL CLUB
DATE EVENT TIME VENUE
Jan 2025 ONLINE REGISTRATION OPENS Play HQ

Wed 5 Feb ANC Netball Skills Session (7-10yrs) 5-6.00pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Thu 6 Feb ONLINE REGISTRATIONS CLOSE - JNRs and SNRs 9:00 pm Play HQ

Sun 9 Feb 10 yr GRADING- Session 1 3.00-4.30pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Sun 9 Feb 11 yr GRADING 4.00-5:30pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Sun 9 Feb 12 yr GRADING 4.30-6.00pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Sun 9 Feb 13 yr GRADING 5.30-6.30pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Sun 9 Feb 14 yr & 15yr GRADING 6.00-7.00pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Tues 11 Feb MWNA Boys (11-14yrs) Skills clinic (4 weeks) 5.30-6.45pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Wed 12 Feb ANC Netball Skills Session (7-10yrs) 5-6.00pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Thu 13 Feb 10yr GRADING - Session 2 (If required) 4.00-5.30pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Thu 13 Feb Wet Weather Alternative Grading Day 3.30-7pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Wed 19 Feb 7-9yrs Skills session 5-6.00pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Wed 19 Feb Allambie Meeting 6.30-7.30pm

Wed 19 Feb Players advised of teams allocation 9.00pm Allambie Website

Thu 20 Feb ONLINE REGISTRATIONS CLOSE - NSG 9:00 pm Play HQ

Fri 21 Feb MWNA Registrations CLOSE (no refunds after this date)  - No late registrations accepted until after team grading

Sun 23 Feb NSG 7-9yr team formation skills session 4-5.30pm Curl Curl Netball Courts

Tue 25 Feb Coaches & Mngrs Meeting / kit collection/Empower Play 6.30pm-8.30pm TBC

Fri 28 Feb MWNA NSG Registrations CLOSE (no refunds after this date)  - No late registrations accepted until after team allocations

08/03/2025 TBC - Beginner Umpires Workshop - P1 TBC Curl Curl Courts TBC

Sat 15 March MWNA 10yr compulsory grading 8.30-1pm Curl Curl Courts

Sun 16 March MWNA GRADING WET WEATHER BACK UP 8.30-1pm Curl Curl Courts

Wed 19 March Allambie Meeting 6-7.30pm

Sat 22 March TBC - Beginner Umpires Workshop - P2 TBC Curl curl courts

Sun 23 March Coach Education Workshops TBC Pittwater House 

Wed 26 March 10yr and 11yr empowerplay and club BBQ 5.30-7:30 Curl Curl courts

Sat 29 March MWNA - Club Gala Day (8-11yrs) 8.30-2pm Curl Curl Courts

Sat 5 April Game 1 Curl Curl Courts

Sat 12 April Game 2 Curl Curl Courts

Tue 15 April Observation Coaching session-15yr rep team 6-7.30pm Curl Curl Courts

Wed 16 April Allambie Meeting 6-7.30pm

Sat 19 April School holidays NO game

Sat 26 April School holidays NO game

Sat 3 May Game 3 Curl Curl Courts

Sun 4 May Coaching Masterclass for accredited coaches TBC

Sat 10 May Game 4 Curl Curl Courts

Wed 14 May Allambie Meeting /Empowerplay Coaches follow up 6-8pm Curl Curl 

Sat 17 May Game 5 Curl Curl Courts

Tue 20 May Observation Coaching session-14yr rep team Curl Curl Courts

Sat 24 May Game 6 Curl Curl Courts

Sun 25 May Coaches Education Workshop Pittwater house

Sat 31 May Game 7 Curl Curl Courts

Sun 1 June Junior and Senior Umpires Information Day 10-3pm Curl Curl Courts
7-9 June Senior State Titles- (NO local games) Camden

Wed 11 June Allambie Meeting Curl Curl Courts

Sat 14 June Game 8 Curl Curl Courts

Sat 21 June Game 9 Curl Curl Courts

Sat 28 June Game 10 Curl Curl Courts

5-7 July JST/School holidays NO game Baulkham Hills

Sat 12 July SCHOOL holidays NO game

Wed 16 July Allambie Meeting 

Fri 18 July 10-12 yr Allambie skills and umpiring clinic 9-12.30pm Curl Curl Courts

Sat 19 July Game 11 Curl Curl Courts

Sat 26 July Game 12 Curl Curl Courts

Sun 27 July MWNA Club Gala Day 8-13yr Curl Curl Courts

Sat 2 August Game 13 Curl Curl Courts

Sat 9 August Game 14 Curl Curl Courts

Wed 13 August Allambie Meeting 

Sat 16 August Semi Finals Curl Curl Courts

Sat 23 August Finals Curl Curl Courts

Sat 30 August Grand final Curl Curl Courts

Sun 31 August Grand final back up days Curl Curl courts

Wed 10 September Allambie Meeting 

Sun 21 September Allambie Netball Presentation DYRSL

11-12 Oct State and Social Masters Illawarra
Tue 14 October Spring Comp Starts Curl Curl Courts
Wed 12 November Allambie Netball AGM TBC


